UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2219312206 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/12/2022 12:00 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Document Prepared By:
EDI DONLIC

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB
532 RIVERSIDE AVE.
JACKSONYVILLE, FL 32202
800-393-4887

Wh2i Recorded Mail To:

FIRS T AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS~ DTO RECORDING

I FIRSTAMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: (5272070270000

[£pnce Above This Line for Recording Data)
Original Principal Amour<: 5204,250.00 Fannie Mae Loan No,: 4014740934
Unpaid Principal Amount: 554,999.24 Loan No: 0440421650

New Principal Amount: $209,117.91

New Money (Cap): §14,118.67

LOAN MODIFICATION AGKZEMENT (MORTGAGE)

(Providing for Fixed Izicerest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made ‘nis 7TH day of JUNE,
2022, between WESLEY WILSON AND HEIDI J. WILSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE,
NOT AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIF AND NOT AS
TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRET Y (*Rerrower”),
whose address is 1041 FULTON DR, STREAMWOQOD, ILLINOIS 60107 and MATRIX
FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB,
ATTORNEY IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

(“Lender™), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE,, JACKSONVILLE, FL.
32202, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), dated FEBRUARY 15, 2018 and recorded on FEBRUARY 26,
2018 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1805708236, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) RN Mo 440421650
04112022_87

Papge |



2219312206 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1041 FULTON DR, STREAMWOQOD, ILLINOIS 60107
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In ~onsideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note ot Security
Instrumeit):

1) Asof JUNE 1, 2022, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $209,117.91, consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned (0 3crrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2) Borrower promises to pay tue Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be chargrd on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
3.5000% from JUNE 1, 2027, Eo:rower promises to pay monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $810.10 begiiining on the IST day of JULY, 2022 and continuing
thereafter on the same day of each siiccezding month until principal and interest are paid
in full. The yearly rate of 3.5000% wili remain in effect until the principal and interest
are paid in full. If on JUNE 1, 2062 (the "Muturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as-aniended by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Da.e:

3) Tfall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Traperty is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Rorrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may roquire immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acseleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the netice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may

invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4) Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) NIl 440421650
04112022_87
Page 2



3)

2219312206 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, €Scrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

()

(b

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate ridet, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of| the
NCte or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as
those referred to in (a) above.,

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(2)

(b)

(c)

(d)

All the rights'and remedies, stipulations, and conditicns contained in the Security
Instrument relating ta default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also.srply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, s‘1pulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain ia £all force and effect, except as herein modified,
and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminished or releaser by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, dimitish; or affect any of Lender's rights
under or remedies on the Note and Security Irstrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently entitled against any propecty: or any other persons in
any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Secuiily Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed tc be a-3atisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agrecment,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by
the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) M ER00 Bo440421650
04112022_87

Page 3



2219312206 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share
Borrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and
telephone number, (i) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v)
payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about
any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of
this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing
Finauue Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures,
guarantzes, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured by
the Propert;-on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform
support servires to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consetits t2-being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgage assistance ielating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to
modify Borrower’s foan. t-any telephone number, including mobile telephone
numbser, or email address Boriovrer has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By ?king this box, Borrower alse consents to being contacted by text
messaging (¥,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) A AMmo440421630
04112022_87
Page 4



2219312206 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY"

6
; D%te

& %2-22_
Date

Borrower: WESLEY

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORRCVITRACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 1LLTNOIS

1
Countyof _ { J//‘ié/
This instrument was ackrowledged before me on é /éﬂ o IAD

(date) by HEIDI J. WILS?N, WESLEY WILSON (nfme/s of person/s acknowledged).
otary Public

ri/z . Zi'
(Seal) ) :
Printed Name: %2/?}&%4%}7 AZ / pﬁ%@ﬂ/ Kathleeor?ix':rlmsemac';eujnn

My Commiﬁsion zxpires:

Notary Public State of Iinols
My Commission Expires 11/30/2024

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) T D04 40421 650
04112022_87

Page 5



2219312206 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

MATRIX FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB,
ATTORNEY IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

%’ Tin Ho JUL 11 2027
Vice President

By {print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or othzr officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed in< document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or vi lidi.y of that document.

State of CA« )

County of Ova nge
On_ JUL{ 12027 beforeme | Melissa M. Afshar  Notary
Public, personally appeared T.n Ha , who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persso/s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that hesshe/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his‘er/their signature(s) on the instrument

the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stae of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature mo—s':%'g) M - P MELISSA M. AFSHAR

N Notary Fublic - Cahfarma E; (Seal)
Signature of Notary Péblic Grange Czo g
i g Ecmm' Eiei 1izgd
Wﬂv “Cm. f‘ik, Oez 17, 2024
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) e Emno440421650

04112022_87
Page 6



2219312206 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): WESLEY WILSON AND HEIDI J. WILSON, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT
AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

LCAN NUMBER: 0440421630
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land reieyred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF STREAMWOOD,
COUNTY OF CGOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 27 IN BRISTOZL MILL, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 27, TOWKSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
AUGUST 29, 1975 AS DOCUMENT 23205252, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1041 FULTON IR, STREAMWOOD, ILLINQIS 60107

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) MMM R os40421 650
04112022_87

Pape 7



